	201111000045
£.]	Skagit County Auditor 11/3/2011 Page 1 of 112:48P
	11/8/2011 Page 1 01 112:48F
When recorded mail to:	
CoreLogic	
450 E. Boundary St. Attn: Release Dept.	
Chapin, SC 29036	
	This space for Recorder's use
	Recording Requested By:
	Bank of America
DocID# 2102032384	Aida Duenas
Tax ID: P56318	888-603-9011 450 E. Boundary St.
.	450 E. Boundary St. Chapin, SC 29036
Property Address: 2320 23rd St	
Anacortes, WA 98221-2	2438
WA0-ADT 15056080	MIN #: 1001337-0003646546-9 MERS Phone #: 888-679-63
	ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST
	undersigned holder of a Deed of Trust (herein "Assignor") whose address is 330
unto BANK OF AMER	SUITE 101 OCALA, FL 34474 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and conv ICA, N.A. whose address is all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Tru r with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to
÷,	n interest and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.
Original Lender:	COUNTRYWIDE BANK, FSB
Original Lender: Made By:	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN
0	
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust:	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount:	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Cour	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount:	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Cour Property Legal Description	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n:
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Cour Property Legal Description	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n:
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Cour Property Legal Description	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n: DF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Cour Property Legal Description	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n: DF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed of
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Cour Property Legal Description	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n: DF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Cour Property Legal Description	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n: DF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. By: Bud
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Cour Property Legal Description IN WITNESS WHEREO	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n: DF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Cour Property Legal Description IN WITNESS WHEREO	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n: DF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. By: Bud
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Coun Property Legal Description IN WITNESS WHEREO	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n: DF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. By: Bud Karnyabi Assistant Secretary
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Cour Property Legal Description IN WITNESS WHEREO	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n: DF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. By: Bud Karnyabi Assistant Socretary before me, DEUVER MACM, Notary Public, personally
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Court Property Legal Description IN WITNESS WHEREO IN WITNESS WHEREO ON	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n: DF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. By: Bud Karnyabi Assistant Socretary before me, WEWWW, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory is whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Court Property Legal Description IN WITNESS WHEREO ON	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n: DF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. By: Bud Karnyabi Assistant Socretary before me, WELWELMAN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory 1(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to uted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Court Property Legal Description IN WITNESS WHEREO ON	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n: DF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. By: Bud Karnyabi Assistant Socretary before me, WELWELMAN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory 1(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to uted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Cour Property Legal Description IN WITNESS WHEREO ON	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n: DF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. By: Bud Karnyabi Assistant Secretary Bud Karnyabi Assistant Secretary (15) whoke name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged tuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ment the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Cour Property Legal Description IN WITNESS WHEREO ON	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n: DF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. By: Bud Kamyabi Assistant Secretary Bud Kamyabi Assistant Secretary (3) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged tuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ment the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execut TY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Cour Property Legal Description IN WITNESS WHEREO OUT OF CONTRACT State of California County of Ventura On On Dom State of California County of Ventura On evidence to be the person me that he/she/they execut signature(s) on the instru- the instrument. I certify under PENALT	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n: DF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. By: Bud Kamyabi Assistant Secretary Bud Kamyabi Assistant Secretary (15) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged uted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ment the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute to the set of the state of California that the foregoin formet.
Made By: Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust: Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Cour Property Legal Description IN WITNESS WHEREO IN WITNESS WHEREO OUT OF Content of California County of Ventura On	DONALD K. BOWKER, AND VELDENE R BOWKER, HUSBAND AN WIFE LS TITLE OF WASHINGTON 3/25/2009 \$299,145.00 nty,WA on: 4/6/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009040601 n: DF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. By: Bud Karnyabi Assistant Secretary Bud Karnyabi Assistant Secretary, Notary Public, personally and the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ment the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execut TY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin forrect.